
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Hil. Davidson 17:04.41 22

2 Norwalk 17:41.46 51

3 Shelby 18:31.66 84

4 Columbian 19:16.70 115

5 Ontario 19:57.75 119

6 Marion Harding 21:01.60 171

7 Mad. Comprehensive 21:34.87 190

8 Loudonville 21:42.36 210

9 Mansfield MS 23:44.86 223

10 Centerburg 24:10.37 263

Incomplete Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

River Valley 22:16.76 4

Upper Sandusky 22:51.22 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Hil. Davidson 17:04.41 6 22

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Andrew Tighe 00:16:41.42 2

2 3 Andrew Taylor 00:17:04.74 3

3 4 Christopher Egolf 00:17:07.21 4

4 5 Brian Egolf 00:17:13.03 5

5 8 Reed Farmer 00:17:15.67 8

6 9 Conner Johanssen 00:17:16.49 0

2 Norwalk 17:41.46 11 51

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 6 Julian Go 00:17:14.65 6

2 7 Ethan Bores 00:17:15.06 7

3 10 Owen Lottman 00:17:51.28 10

4 12 Brandon Wise 00:17:57.85 12

5 17 Jad Ogelsby 00:18:08.46 16

6 41 Gabriel Hainline 00:21:28.26 0

7 53 Jesse Copenhaver 00:22:25.15 0

3 Shelby 18:31.66 12 84

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 11 Robbie Gonzales 00:17:55.19 11

2 15 Caden Payne 00:18:07.43 14

3 16 Josh Yee 00:18:08.23 15

4 19 Logan Thornton 00:18:18.93 18

5 27 Parker Lewis 00:20:08.51 26

6 28 Alex Gribble 00:20:09.51 0

7 37 Kevin Dick 00:21:09.35 0

4 Columbian 19:16.70 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Jacob Anderson 00:16:35.03 1

2 14 Brayden Shedrick 00:18:04.52 13

3 18 Jacob Marquis 00:18:10.56 17

4 39 Corbin Houdeshell 00:21:18.98 38

5 50 Josh Fanning 00:22:14.43 46

6 63 Ian Martinez 00:23:05.84 0

7 76 Ethan Feasel 00:25:24.66 0

5 Ontario 19:57.75 7 119

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 21 Cody Boebel 00:19:33.81 20

2 22 Alec Glenwright 00:19:34.85 21
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3 23 Connor Watts 00:19:39.57 22

4 24 Daniel Brown 00:19:53.58 23

5 34 David Whittaker 00:21:06.94 33

6 35 Kameron Crandell 00:21:07.15 0

7 36 Jarred Massa 00:21:09.13 0

6 Marion Harding 21:01.60 5 171

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 20 Devin Peters 00:19:33.34 19

2 29 Colby Carter 00:20:15.16 28

3 31 Aaron Hartley 00:20:39.03 30

4 47 Josh Jackson 00:21:52.79 45

5 56 Sam Wink 00:22:47.70 49

7 Mad. Comprehensive 21:34.87 8 190

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 26 David Gilbert 00:20:00.52 25

2 32 Connor Ladd 00:20:59.66 31

3 33 Michael Marhefka 00:21:02.40 32

4 57 Howard Liviski 00:22:48.13 50

5 61 Logan Gray 00:23:03.65 52

6 65 Kurtis Baker 00:23:29.30 0

7 73 Luke Gray 00:24:21.34 0

8 Loudonville 21:42.36 7 210

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 38 Cole Kirkbride 00:21:16.26 37

2 43 Jacob Baumberger 00:21:34.41 41

3 44 Anthony Carwse 00:21:37.05 42

4 45 Seth Rhodes 00:21:49.09 43

5 51 Caleb Westfall 00:22:15.02 47

6 62 Russell Gebhart 00:23:05.01 0

7 72 Mike Serrato 00:24:10.46 0

9 Mansfield MS 23:44.86 5 223

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 25 Sam Shank 00:19:55.31 24

2 30 Jayden Schepflin 00:20:30.24 29

3 58 Joseph Hinkle 00:22:55.00 51

4 66 Aiden Crider 00:23:48.21 56

5 81 Logan Hull 00:31:35.53 63

10 Centerburg 24:10.37 5 263

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 40 Travis Ammons 00:21:20.41 39

2 46 Austin Turske 00:21:52.39 44
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3 71 Kobe Slone 00:24:04.83 57

4 79 Alex Leber 00:26:35.95 61

5 80 Austin Griffin 00:26:58.27 62
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Jacob Anderson JR 00:16:35.03 Columbian

2 2 Andrew Tighe JR 00:16:41.42 Hil. Davidson

3 3 Andrew Taylor JR 00:17:04.74 Hil. Davidson

4 4 Christopher Egolf SR 00:17:07.21 Hil. Davidson

5 5 Brian Egolf SR 00:17:13.03 Hil. Davidson

6 6 Julian Go JR 00:17:14.65 Norwalk

7 7 Ethan Bores SR 00:17:15.06 Norwalk

8 8 Reed Farmer SR 00:17:15.67 Hil. Davidson

9 9 Conner Johanssen SO 00:17:16.49 Hil. Davidson

10 10 Owen Lottman JR 00:17:51.28 Norwalk

11 11 Robbie Gonzales FR 00:17:55.19 Shelby

12 12 Brandon Wise JR 00:17:57.85 Norwalk

13 0 Josh Rivers SR 00:18:02.04 River Valley

14 13 Brayden Shedrick FR 00:18:04.52 Columbian

15 14 Caden Payne FR 00:18:07.43 Shelby

16 15 Josh Yee JR 00:18:08.23 Shelby

17 16 Jad Ogelsby FR 00:18:08.46 Norwalk

18 17 Jacob Marquis FR 00:18:10.56 Columbian

19 18 Logan Thornton JR 00:18:18.93 Shelby

20 19 Devin Peters JR 00:19:33.34 Marion Harding

21 20 Cody Boebel JR 00:19:33.81 Ontario

22 21 Alec Glenwright JR 00:19:34.85 Ontario

23 22 Connor Watts SO 00:19:39.57 Ontario

24 23 Daniel Brown SR 00:19:53.58 Ontario

25 24 Sam Shank SR 00:19:55.31 Mansfield MS

26 25 David Gilbert JR 00:20:00.52 Mad. Comprehensive

27 26 Parker Lewis FR 00:20:08.51 Shelby

28 27 Alex Gribble FR 00:20:09.51 Shelby

29 28 Colby Carter JR 00:20:15.16 Marion Harding

30 29 Jayden Schepflin JR 00:20:30.24 Mansfield MS

31 30 Aaron Hartley SR 00:20:39.03 Marion Harding

32 31 Connor Ladd FR 00:20:59.66 Mad. Comprehensive

33 32 Michael Marhefka SO 00:21:02.40 Mad. Comprehensive

34 33 David Whittaker SO 00:21:06.94 Ontario

35 34 Kameron Crandell JR 00:21:07.15 Ontario
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36 35 Jarred Massa JR 00:21:09.13 Ontario

37 36 Kevin Dick JR 00:21:09.35 Shelby

38 37 Cole Kirkbride SR 00:21:16.26 Loudonville

39 38 Corbin Houdeshell FR 00:21:18.98 Columbian

40 39 Travis Ammons JR 00:21:20.41 Centerburg

41 40 Gabriel Hainline FR 00:21:28.26 Norwalk

42 0 Trevor Bowman SO 00:21:33.77 Shelby

43 41 Jacob Baumberger SR 00:21:34.41 Loudonville

44 42 Anthony Carwse FR 00:21:37.05 Loudonville

45 43 Seth Rhodes FR 00:21:49.09 Loudonville

46 44 Austin Turske FR 00:21:52.39 Centerburg

47 45 Josh Jackson FR 00:21:52.79 Marion Harding

48 0 Jesse Lauderbaugh SO 00:22:02.65 Shelby

49 0 Seth Rothlisberger SO 00:22:12.52 Upper Sandusky

50 46 Josh Fanning FR 00:22:14.43 Columbian

51 47 Caleb Westfall SR 00:22:15.02 Loudonville

52 0 Justin Herring FR 00:22:18.44 Upper Sandusky

53 48 Jesse Copenhaver FR 00:22:25.15 Norwalk

54 0 Dante Throckmorton FR 00:22:29.34 River Valley

55 0 Collin Wagner SO 00:22:31.49 Norwalk

56 49 Sam Wink JR 00:22:47.70 Marion Harding

57 50 Howard Liviski FR 00:22:48.13 Mad. Comprehensive

58 51 Joseph Hinkle FR 00:22:55.00 Mansfield MS

59 0 Chad Mostoller SR 00:23:01.82 Upper Sandusky

60 0 Noah Paxton JR 00:23:02.63 River Valley

61 52 Logan Gray SO 00:23:03.65 Mad. Comprehensive

62 53 Russell Gebhart FR 00:23:05.01 Loudonville

63 54 Ian Martinez FR 00:23:05.84 Columbian

64 0 Logen Cline FR 00:23:08.35 Shelby

65 55 Kurtis Baker JR 00:23:29.30 Mad. Comprehensive

66 56 Aiden Crider FR 00:23:48.21 Mansfield MS

67 0 Keaton Cunningham FR 00:23:52.10 Upper Sandusky

68 0 Micah Duncan SO 00:23:59.67 Norwalk

69 0 Josh Hilliard SR 00:24:01.30 Shelby

70 0 Samuel Neuberger FR 00:24:04.63 Norwalk

71 57 Kobe Slone SR 00:24:04.83 Centerburg

72 58 Mike Serrato SR 00:24:10.46 Loudonville
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73 59 Luke Gray SR 00:24:21.34 Mad. Comprehensive

74 0 Dawson Shambaugh SR 00:24:41.58 Mad. Comprehensive

75 0 Remy Rhodes SO 00:25:02.97 Shelby

76 60 Ethan Feasel FR 00:25:24.66 Columbian

77 0 Sayer Walters JR 00:25:33.03 River Valley

78 0 Colin Bement FR 00:26:16.96 Norwalk

79 61 Alex Leber JR 00:26:35.95 Centerburg

80 62 Austin Griffin JR 00:26:58.27 Centerburg

81 63 Logan Hull FR 00:31:35.53 Mansfield MS
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